

the **AFTERNOON TEA** *menu*

Our show-stopping Afternoon Tea served #TheVictorsWay

All served with a scone, jam & clotted cream, Victors chocolate & hazelnut cookie, key lime pie & strawberry cheesecake. Inclusive of your choice of unlimited tea.

the **CLASSIC**

32.50

Egg mayonnaise brioche roll,
Smoked salmon cream cheese bagel,
Ham & mustard finger sandwich,
Turkey & avocado finger sandwich

the **VEGETARIAN**

32.50

Egg mayonnaise brioche roll,
Cucumber cream cheese bagel,
Avocado hummus & feta brioche roll,
Cheese & spring onion finger sandwich

AFTERNOON TEA *cocktails*

PORNSTAR MARTINI 12.75

Chase vodka, passion fruit purée, fresh pineapple juice, fresh lime juice, Monin vanilla syrup, prosecco

RASPBERRY BERET 12.00

Cîroc red berry vodka, Mouse Kingdom dark berries liqueur, fresh lemon juice, Monin vanilla syrup, fresh cranberry juice, fresh apple juice, prosecco

KISS & CANDY 11.75

Cîroc vodka, lychee juice, fresh lemon juice, Monin vanilla syrup, Monin candy floss syrup, prosecco

365 DAYS OF SUMMER 11.75

Tanqueray gin, Briottet lychee liqueur, Briottet rhubarb liqueur, elderflower cordial, fresh lemon juice, fresh apple juice

CANDY SHOP MARG 13.25

Casamigos blanco tequila, pineapple liqueur, coconut & pineapple syrup, lime sherbet syrup

Alcohol free versions available on all cocktails 8.50 each

CHAMPAGNE & *Sparkling*

LE DOLCI COLLINE PROSECCO

125ml 9.50 / Bottle 39.50

FONTESSA ROSÉ PROSECCO

125ml 9.95 / Bottle 41.00

VEUVE CLICQUOT CHAMPAGNE

125ml 16.50 / Bottle 93.50

LAURENT-PERRIER ROSÉ CHAMPAGNE

Bottle 125.00

VICTORS

Allergens and Intolerances: All of our dishes are prepared in kitchens where allergens are present and where fresh food is prepared. We use ingredients containing Gluten (Wheat, Barley, Oats) Eggs, Milk, Soy, Celery, Sulphites, Nuts, Peanuts, Fish, Molluscs, Crustacea, Mustard, and Sesame. Please note that not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. We take all reasonable precautions when handling allergens, however, due to the possible risk of cross contamination, we are unable to guarantee the total absence of all traces of allergens in all dishes.

Our vegan friendly dishes (vg) are made to vegan recipes with non-animal ingredients but may not be suitable for those with milk or egg allergies. If you have particular dietary requirements or intolerances to allergens, we ask that you speak to a member of our team before ordering.

We are happy to prepare dishes with non-gluten-containing ingredients upon request but may not always be able to substitute all elements of a dish.

Whilst we take every care to remove them, Fish & Shellfish may contain small bones or pieces of shell.

All weights stated are approximate, pre-cooked quantities. Chicken & Steaks from Halal certified suppliers are available on request.